
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ) 
) 

Complainant, ) 
) 

v. ) 
) 

The CITY OF MORRIS, an Illinois ) 
municipal corporation, and ) 
COMMUNITY LANDFILL COMPANY, INC., ) 
a dissolved Illinois corporation, ) 

) 
) 

Respondents. ) 

PCB No. 2011 - 50 

(Enforcement-Land) 

NOTICE OF FILING 

TO: Christopher J. Grant 
Office of the Attorney General 
Environmental Bureau North 
69 West Washington, Suite 1800 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 

Scott Belt 
Scott Belt and Associates, PC 
105 East Main Street, Suite 206 
Morris, Illinois 60450 

Charles F. Helsten 
Richard S. Porter 
Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP 
100 Park Avenue 
P.O. Box 1389 
Rockford, Illinois 61105-1389 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 19, 2011, the tmdersigned caused to be filed 

electronically before The Illinois Pollution Control Board my APPEARANCE for Respondent 

Commtmity Landfill Co., Inc., a dissolved Illinois Corporation, with the Clerk of the Illinois 

Pollution Control Board, 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601, a copy 

of which is attached and hereby served upon you. 

Mark A. LaRose 
LaRose & Bosco, Ltd. 
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2810 
Chicago,IL 60601 
(312) 642-4414 
Fax (312) 642-0434 

/s/ Mark A. LaRose 
Mark A. LaRose, 
Attorney for Respondent, 
Community Landfill Company, Inc. 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 19, 2011



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ) 
) 

Complainant, ) 
) 

v. ) 
) 

The CITY OF MORRIS, an Illinois ) 
municipal corporation, and ) 
COMMUNITY LANDFILL COMPANY, INC., ) 
a dissolved Illinois corporation, ) 

) 
) 

Respondents. ) 

APPEARANCE 

PCB No. 2011 - 50 

(Enforcement-Land) 

The undersigned, Mark A. LaRose of LaRose & Bosco, Ltd. hereby enters his appearance 

as counsel for Respondent Community Landfill Company, Inc., a dissolved Illinois corporation. 

Dated: April 19, 2011 

Mark A. LaRose 
LaRose & Bosco, Ltd. 
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2810 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
(312) 642-4414 
Fax (312) 642-0434 

lsi Mark A. LaRose 
Mark A. LaRose, 
Attorney for Respondent, 
Commlmity Landfill Company, Inc. 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 19, 2011



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Mark A. LaRose, an attorney, hereby certify that I caused to be served a copy of the 

foregoing APPEARANCE and NOTICE OF FILING, by electronic filing, emailing, and by 

placing same in first-class postage prepaid envelopes and depositing same in the U.S. Mail Box 

located at 200 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, this 191h day of APRIL, 2011, addressed 

as follows: 

By U.S. Mail and email 
Christopher 1. Grant 
Office of the Attorney General 
Environmental Bureau North 
69 West Washington, Suite 1800 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
cgrant@atg.state.il.us 

By U.S. Mail and email 
Scott Belt 
Scott Belt and Associates, PC 
105 East Main Street, Suite 206 
Morris, Illinois 60450 
scottbelt@msn.com 

Mark A. LaRose 
LaRose & Bosco, Ltd. 
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2810 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 642-4414 
Fax (312) 642-0434 

By U.S. Mail and email 
Charles F. Helsten 
Richard S. Porter 
Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP 
100 Park Avenue 
P.O. Box 1389 
Rockford, Illinois 61105-1389 
chelsten@hinshawlaw.com 
rnorter@hinshawlaw.com 

lsi Mark A. LaRose 
Mark A. LaRose, 
Attorney for Respondent, 
Community Landfill Company, Inc. 

TillS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER. 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 19, 2011




